Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

10-14-2008



Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	103529572 rademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document or copy thereof:			
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Kaoru KOBAYASHI	Name:	NIHON DEMPA KOGYO CO., LTD			
Shigeru TAKEGISHI	Street Address:	Street Address: Sasazuka NA Bldg.			
Nobuo TSUKAMOTO	Street Address:	Street Address: 1-50-1, Sasazuka Shibuya-ku			
Angel Control of the	City:	Tokyo			
T TRAUT	State/Country:	Japan Postal Code: 151-8569			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	fresses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	08092008, 08092008 and 08202008			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new app	olication and the first e	execution date of application is :			
Application has been filed already and the appli	ication filing date is:	06252008			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
12/213,881					
Additional nu	umbers attached? 🔲 Y	es No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	lence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	_C	Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Tel. 202-638-6666	. 10	authorized to be charged to Deposit			
Attorney Docket Number: P72677US0		Account No. 06-1358.			
	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE (Ministeria Russia) de reservis pictibiles.			
8. Statement and Signature:	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE TO CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION SERVICES OF THE SECTION SERVICES OF THE SECTION SERVICES OF THE SECTION SECTIO			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	going information is tr	\			
John C. Holman 22,769	1 closen_	October 8, 2008			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	nature Date			
total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

PATENT REEL: 021727 FRAME: 0582

	U	NITED S	TATES OF A	MERICA - ASSIG	NMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	KOBAYASHI Ka	oru		
	<i>:</i>				and	
		(3)	.ISUKAMOTO No	buo		
		pai	In consideration of the ur	of the sum of one dollar (\$1	.00), and other good and valuable considerations sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee		IIHON DEMPA KI	=		
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee				uka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8569	
		(0)			_	
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	corpora	ition	of gapan		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention,	ter	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(7)	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	P. 2007-1	167576 (Japan)		
			which the unders	igned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United States of	
(8)	Insert Date of signing of	(8) Sa	id apolication hav	ing been executed/filed on	June 25, 2008 (and assigned	
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known Serial No. 12/213,881						
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all na	iners necessary in	connection with this applic	cation and any continuing or divisional applications	
thereaf		-	-		signee may deem necessary or expedient.	
	•	-			erference which may be declared concerning this	
					every way possible in obtaining evidence and going	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all p	apers and docum	ents and perform any act v	which may be necessary in connection with claims	
or pravi	sions of the International Union fo		•	•		
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform all a	ffirmative acts wh	ich may be necessary to ol	btain a grant of a valid United States patent in the	
name o	f the Assignee.					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				d Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents	
interest	, and hereby covenants that he ha not execute any agreement in co	s (they have) inflict herewit	full right to convey	y the entire interest herein a	eof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire issigned, and that he has (they have) not executed,	
		-			ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including	
	It to sue for, and collect damages In witness whereof, executed by t	-	·		name(s)	
'	in miness marcon, excepted by t	ne anacraign				
Date	August 9, 2008 Na	ıme of Invent	or KOE	BAYASHI Kaoru typed name	karru Kibayashi (SEAL)	
				7°.		
Date	August 9,2008 Na	ime of Invent	or TAK	EGISHI Shigeru	Shigeru Takegishu (SEAL) signature	
	-			typed name	signature	
D-4-	1 LOD 20084	&	TSI	KAMOTO Nobuo	Makes To Lean attorner	
Date	August 20, 2000 Na	ime of Invent	or	typed name	signature signature	
not, the	This assignment should prefera en the execution by the inventor(s)				road, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If here:	
				4/00.	(a	
	dditional inventor's names and		Witness	Nolikion	JAM)	
on	a separate sheet.		4	0.1.		
			Witness	- Juki)aguro	
	•	BO1	ED OF ATTOR			
	The undersigned baseby asset/s			EY BY ASSIGNEE	Street N.W. Washington D.C.	
power t	(Customer No. 000136) power of a	attorney, to re ther identifica	eceive and act on ation which may b	instructions from our agent	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the order to comply with the rules of the United States	
					(SEAL)	
	date ti	tie of person		typed name	signature	

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

> PATENT REEL: 021727 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 10/08/2008